SEC For	rm 4																
	FORM	4	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549												OMB APPROVAL		
Section obligat	this box if no lo n 16. Form 4 or ions may contii tion 1(b).	onger subject to Form 5 nue. See	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSH Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940														
transac contrac the pur of the i the affi	chase or sale of	e pursuant to a r written plan for of equity securities tended to satisfy e conditions of					.,										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Hornby Zachary					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Boundless Bio, Inc. [ BOLD ]							(Chec	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O BOUNDLESS BIO, INC. 9880 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE, SUITE 120					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/19/2024							V					
(Street) SAN DI		CA	92121	4. If An	nendment	, Date of (	Driginal Filed (Month/Day/Year)				<ul> <li>6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)</li> <li>Form filed by One Reporting Person</li> <li>Form filed by Marc than One Reporting Person</li> </ul>						
(City)	()	State)	Form filed by More than One Reporting Person														
		-	Table I - Nor	n-Deriva	ative	Securit	ies Acq	uired, D	Disp	osed of,	or Bene	eficially (	Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				Date	. Transaction ate Month/Day/Year)		emed on Date, /Day/Year)	3. Transacti Code (Ins 8)	ion				5. Amount Securities Beneficiall Owned Fol Reported	y (D) o	r Indirect E str. 4) C	'. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Dwnership Instr. 4)	
								Code \	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transactio (Instr. 3 an				
			Table II - I							sed of, c nvertibl			wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Yea	4. Trans Code	action (Instr.	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y		isable and 7. Title and Am of Securities		d Amount ies g Security	ount 8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	V (A)		(D)	Date Exercisab		Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	r	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)			
Stock Option	\$4.1	08/19/2024		D			256,410	(1)		06/06/2031	Common Stock	256,410	(2)	0	D		
Stock Option	\$4.1	08/19/2024		D			471,282	(3)	(	06/12/2033	Common Stock	471,282	(2)	0	D		
Stock Option	\$8.19	08/19/2024		D			257,207	(4)	(	02/14/2034	Common Stock	257,207	(2)	0	D		
Stock Option	\$16	08/19/2024		D			162,343	(5)	(	03/26/2034	Common Stock	162,343	(2)	0	D		
Stock Option	\$3.56 <sup>(6)</sup>	08/19/2024		Α		256,410		(1)	(	06/06/2031	Common Stock	256,410	(2)	256,410	D		
Stock Option	\$3.56 <sup>(6)</sup>	) 08/19/2024 A 471,282			(3)		06/12/2033	Common Stock	471,282	(2)	471,282	D					
Stock Option	\$3.56 <sup>(6)</sup>	08/19/2024		Α		257,207		(4)	(	02/14/2034	Common Stock	257,207	(2)	257,207	D	<u> </u>	
Stock Option	\$3.56 <sup>(6)</sup>	08/19/2024		Α		162,343		(5)	(	03/26/2034	Common Stock	162,343	(2)	162,343	D		
E.m. I.e. a Alle																	

## Explanation of Responses:

1. The stock option vests in 48 substantially equal monthly installments beginning on July 7, 2021.

2. On August 19, 2024, the Issuer repriced the option. Except as described further in footnote 6, all other terms of the option remain unchanged.

3. The stock option vests in 48 substantially equal monthly installments beginning on July 13, 2023.

4. The stock option vests in 48 substantially equal monthly installments beginning on March 15, 2024.

5. The stock option vests in 48 substantially equal monthly installments beginning on April 27, 2024.

6. The exercise price of the option is \$3.56 per share, representing the fair market value per share of the common stock on the date of the repricing; provided that the exercise price will be increased to the original exercise price before repricing if, prior to the "premium end date" (as defined below), the repriced option is exercised or the reporting person's employment is terminated for any reason other than a "qualifying termination" (as defined below). The "premium end date" means the earliest of: (i) August 19, 2026, (ii) the date immediately prior to the closing of a change in control, or (iii) the date of the employee's qualifying termination. A "qualifying termination" means (a) the involuntary termination of the employee's employment by the Company due to a reduction in force (and other than for cause), or (b) the employee's termination due to death or disability.

<u>/s/ Jessica Oien, Attorney-in-</u> Fact for Zachary Hornby

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

08/20/2024

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 $^{\ast}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.